Enrollment and Review Change to LB327

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the Stinner amendment, AM1279:

a. On page 2, line 28, "and insert a semicolon;" has been inserted after "period" and in line 29 the matter beginning with the first "and" through the last semicolon has been struck; and in line 31 "(ll)" has been struck and

"(kk)" inserted; and b. On page 3, line 3, the first period has been struck and a semicolon inserted.

2. In the Stinner amendment, AM1193, on page 4, the matter beginning with "in" in line 13 through line 14 has been struck and "after line 25 insert the following new subdivisions:" inserted; in line 15, "(kk)" has been struck and "(ll)" inserted; in line 19 "(ll)" has been struck and "(mm)" inserted; and in line 22 a period has been inserted after "Services".

3. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM590:

a. On page 38, line 28 and all amendments thereto has been struck and "GENERAL FUND 138,057,488 140,803,143" inserted;

 b. On page 46, line 31, "Services" has been inserted after "Medicaid";
c. On page 135, line 5, the first occurrence of "Nebraska" has been struck and "State" inserted; and

d. On page 140, line 10, the period has been struck and a semicolon inserted.

(signed) Anna Wishart, Chairperson